ORDER 

AND NOW, this 30th day of  September, 2005, it is ORDERED and DECREED that 

judgment be entered in favor of Plaintiff, Padula & Sons, Inc., and aga inst Defendant, 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, in the sum of Thirty-Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Four Dollars ($32,724.00) which is the sum of the 

following:  

$11,770.00 for damages to backhoe no. 2. 

$  4,460.00 for rental charges due for backhoe no. 1. 

$11,760.00 for rental charges due for backhoe no. 2. 

$  4,734.00 for pre-judgment interest.